
          
Dear Parents/Caregivers,  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Performing Arts: Student performance at the Welcome BBQ on 

Tuesday 24th May.  5.15pm 
The students in all grade levels will be performing their choir songs for parents 

and special visitors at our Welcome BBQ. The performance will be held in the 

Multi-Purpose Hall. The grades will be singing a mix of contemporary songs, 

songs from musicals and movies as well as Indigenous songs from Australia and 

other cultures.  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Thank you all sincerely for your patience and resilience over the last ten days as we navigated a severe shortage of 
staff, particularly around the Office. I missed you all! Sincere thanks is extended to Mrs Anderson and Mrs 
Longmire for your strong leadership during my absence due to COVID-19, and to our Region-Central Highlands- 
Ballarat staff, Jen McCrabb and Paula Sprague for your onsite leadership and support. 
 
Best wishes to you all for a safe and successful week ahead. Our next scheduled Newsletter will be forwarded 
home on the expected day, next Thursday 26th May.  Kind regards, Sonia & the staff of CPS.                                                     

UPCOMING EVENTS 

 

Please see Term 2 Calendar draft #3 each fortnightly Newsletter will have new events added so please check 

regularly. Thank you!    😊                                                                                 

Thursday 12th May 2022 Term 2 Week 3 

 

Clunes Primary School 

Newsletter  

“Golden Past, Bright Futures” 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 
Telephone (03) 5345 3182 

Email: clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au 

 

We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 

 

RAT kits will be sent home with your child this Friday. We 
have been informed that schools will continue with the 
existing RATs regime until the end of Term 2. 
 

Those who have had COVID-19 can now wait 12 weeks before undergoing 
screening. 
 
If you are a close contact you may attend school but should wear a face 
mask and please RAT test for 5 of 7 days. 
 
Thank you all for your incredible efforts at keeping the school informed. 
Our school is managing our COVID linked challenges exceptionally well! 

 

Our Welcome BBQ for 2022 which will 

include a Choir Performance from each 

class and a Parent Information session 

about our school’s new communication 

app is next Tuesday 24th May. Please see 

the flyer inside! We hope to see you 

there! 
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STUDENT OF THE WEEK AWARDS 
FOR TERM 2 

Our School Values Awards focus on: 

We Learn                                  We Show Respect                              We are Safe 

Our Term 2 You Can Do It focus is:  

Organisation 

Prep / 1D – Aoife, Diesel 1/2MJ – Tex, Brax 

3/4LA – NAPLAN -Year 3s 4 /5R – NAPLAN – Year 5s 

5/6B – NAPLAN- Year 5s  Principal’s Award- Sam 

Performing Arts – Ruby PE – All Aths Sports Day participants! 

Visual Arts – London, James Language Other than English (LOTE)- 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

*In 2022 we have a junior year-level student who is anaphylactic to NUTS! 

We will need to be a NO NUTS school, as our students mix with and play with each other across the 

school day. Our junior school Buddies will also meet for learning activities with our senior school 

Buddies.  Thank you sincerely for considering the safety of our students as you choose what food is 

placed in your child’s daily snack and lunch box. 

*In 2022 we have a senior year-level student with a medical need that requires us to know 

immediately when there is Chicken Pox or a similar illness about. Please contact the Office as soon 

as you are aware. Again, thank you sincerely! 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Our superstar students will be representing Clunes Primary school at the  

Goldfield Athletics day held at Llanberris Reserve on Monday 23rd May.  

Llanberis have requested that if parents are coming along to support their  

children, then they are to stay on the outside of the fence at all times and  

are not to enter the fields. Please note also that Llanberris is a dog free  

venue as passed down by the city of Ballarat as it is a private recreation 

 reserve. 

Thanks, 

Ash Keating 
 

 
Goldfields Aths 

Event- Mon 23rd 

May 
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Mon 25-Apr 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY- ANZAC Day- optional attendance at the Cenotaph in Clunes 
School Captains commitment to the Clunes township ceremony & optional participation for all students in 
the parade (guard of honour) & the ceremony. 

Tues 26-Apr First school day of Term 2.  Walk to School (if weather is friendly 😊) 

Wed 27-Apr  

Thurs 28-Apr Hip Hop sessions begin this week 3.15-4pm Clunes Town Hall (JB Existdance) for the term 

SAT SUN 30-1May Book Town- student parade & major school fundraiser- Egg & Bacon Rolls. Helpers required please! 
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Mon 2-May  

Tue 3-May Whole school Athletics Sports- Running events at Town Oval, Field Events back up at school 

Wed 4-May Junior School Council Meeting 1.10pm 

Thurs 5-May  

Fri 6-May Mother’s Day stall 
B    
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Mon 9-May  

Tue 10-May 
NAPLAN online assessments begin- Years 3 & 5  essential  CyberSafety parent information session- MEC 
Maryborough 7pm 

Wed 11-May NAPLAN online assessments  

Thurs 12-May NAPLAN online assessments conclude                    Student Leaders GRIP Conference 

Fri 13-May NAPLAN catch up assessments (if required) 
      

W
EE

K
 4

 

Mon 16-May  

Tues 17-May  

Wed 18-May                                                                                                                                         School Council Meeting 7pm 

Thu 19-May Choir performance - whole school 2pm 

Fri 20-May Sovereign/ Eureka Cross Country Event- Ballarat 

Sat 21-May Federal Election -Democracy Sausage fundraiser on-site at school- can you help? 
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Mon 23-May Goldfields Athletics Sports Event- Llanberris Ballarat         School Nurse- visit 23-25th May (Prep students) 

Tues 24-May 

After school -Welcome BBQ, whole school Choir performance & follow up Parent / Carer professional 
learning session in P/1 classroom. – Focus- our See Saw communication app. 
BBQ- FREE- 4.30-5.15pm, Choir Concert in MP Hall- 5.15pm. Parent Information session 5.40pm until 6pm 

Wed 25-May  

Fri 27-May  
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 Mon 30-May  

Tues 31-May  

Thurs 2-Jun Special Blokes & Kids Night! 5.30-7pm – NEW DATE! 

Fri 3-Jun Earth Ed incursion- P/1D, 1 /2MJ, 3 /4LA 
      

W
EE

K
 7

 Mon 6-Jun Proposed Student Free Day (combined staff professional practice day) 

Tue 7-Jun  

Wed 8-Jun Junior School Council Meeting                                                                                     School Council Meeting 7pm 

Thu 9-Jun  

Fri 10-Jun  
      

 MON 13-Jun Queen’s Birthday- Public Holiday 
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Tues 14-Jun Camp Wyuna -Years 5 & 6 begins- Queenscliff  

Wed 15-Jun Camp Wyuna 

Thu 16-Jun Camp Wyuna                      Prep- Year 4 Disco 

 Fri 17-Jun Home from Camp Wyuna 
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Mon 20-Jun  

Tues 21-Jun School Photos       Semester 1 Student Achievement Reports home 

Wed 22-Jun  

Thurs 23-Jun Proposed Parent Teacher 3 Way Conferences. Details in next week’s Newsletter 

Fri  24-Jun 
Last day of Term 2       Term 2 Focus Day                                              2.30pm finish  
(Focus Day theme dress up or Casual dress day- no gold coin donation. Each last day of Term is casual dress) 
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